
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL100523\
  Data File : PL085731.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 05 Oct 2023  17:34
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : O4731‐04MS
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 05 21:24:26 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL100323.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Oct 04 05:29:39 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.359     2.623  53584708 17649889   18.017    18.895  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.858     7.774  44715892 18328297   20.530    19.858  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       3.813     3.122   235.1E6 70378657   54.767    55.939  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.145     3.450   223.7E6 69517788   54.117    56.365  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.732     3.786   217.9E6 64474373   56.338    55.435  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.072     4.063   212.0E6 65597123   54.683    58.660  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.347     3.751  93902407 29225770   56.786    56.140  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.590     3.977   222.3E6 65855885   57.987    57.317  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.501     4.567   184.2E6 57602834   53.395    57.350  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.885     4.935   174.0E6 52914013   53.815    49.326  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.758     4.819   189.8E6 57338611   55.477    57.895  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    5.837     4.883   186.8E6 58012592   54.665    53.187  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.021     5.082   161.6E6 50945061   57.803    62.042  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.161     5.201   176.0E6 56749182   53.554    58.491  
14) MA  Endrin          6.390     5.474   156.9E6 53078601   55.072    59.041  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.612     5.771   145.7E6 52095322   52.870    54.783  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.539     5.637   127.0E6 42789435   63.054    61.475  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.854     5.888   140.3E6 49863981   59.519    63.059  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.743     5.953   115.5E6 42267067   56.992    56.680  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.979     6.177   142.1E6 52681275   56.605    58.397  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.339     6.472  77663956 30117873   55.609    57.250  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.460     6.679   155.6E6 63887149   54.023    55.582  
22)     Mirex           7.934     6.856   139.6E6 59747151   63.033    63.347  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL085731.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PL085731.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.6

22

 3
.1

21

 3
.4

48

 3
.7

50
 3

.7
85

 3
.9

75
 4

.0
61

 4
.5

66

 4
.8

18
 4

.8
81

 4
.9

34
 5

.0
81  5
.1

99

 5
.4

72

 5
.6

36
 5

.7
70

 5
.8

86
 5

.9
52

 6
.1

76

 6
.4

71

 6
.6

77

 6
.8

54

 7
.7

73
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL100323.M Fri Oct 06 11:46:18 2023                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
DTP-2MS


